
STATE

27 St? 196J
AERIAL AGRICULTURE - AUSTRALIA

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH, 196.3

Ne* South 
Wales

Victoria

Queensland.

South 
Australia

Western 
Australia

Tasmania

AUSTRALIA«

Total 
Area 

Treated 
(a)

( acres )

Super­
phosphate 
(without 

Seed)

2, 183,638 2,052,217

377,532

160,481

199,015

213,248

46,010

3,179,924

357,475

2,800

187,625

145,265

32,580

2,777,912

Top Dregsing and Seeding
Area (acres

Seed 
(without

Super­
phosphate )

28,386

112,135

8,860

149,381

T Quantity

Super­
phosphate 
and Seed 
Together

Gypsum

Other 
(Lime, 
urea 
etc.)

Total 
(a)

Super­
phosphate

(tons)

Seed.

Pasture Other 

(lb,)

39,200

66,196

13,480

118,876

137,310

1,680

38,990

790 2,151,753 102,301 70,031

.. 357,475 25,883

12

30

14,947

196,515

.. ’11,461

46,010

140

10,240

10,766

3,376

832 3,078,171 152,706

57,475 37,34 5

15,835

46,140

3,580

393,061 37,345

(a) Where an area has been treated, with a mixture of materials or more 
each of the various materials but is counted in the total once only.

an area

Spraying and Dusting 
of Insecticides, 
Herbicides, etc»

Other
Types of
Treatment Aircraft

Pasture

(acres)

4,162

7,065

10,452

1,049

22,728

Crops Other

(acres)

16,195

8,282

35,082

1,350

1,787

62,696

(acres)

9,118

1,010

101

10,229

(Rabbit 
baiting 
etc.) 

(acres)

Flying 
Time

_(hours)

2,400

3,700

6,100

14,644

3,790

2,038

1,080

1,710

617

23,879

than one material, the area treated is included in the column relating to

eacn 01 tn© various DaiieriaxB uu u xb oumiuou lui «xit? xiixx .
(The information contained in this statement was collected by the Department of Civil Aviation).
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STATE

Total 
Area 

Treated 
(a)

New South Wales

Victoria

Queensland

South
Australia

Western
Australia

Tasmania

AUSTRALIA!

(acres)

5,956,995

Super­
phosphate 
(without

Seed)

964,374

540,30e

621,477

Seed 
(without

5,079,626

1,338,689

80,290

9.502,133

aerial agriculture - AUSTRALIA 

STATISTICS FOR THE YEAR EMDED JUNE, 1963

____________Top Dressing and Seeding 
Area (acres) ________ __________

Super­
pho a - 
phate)

Super­
phos­
phate.

and Seed 
Together

285,282

Gypsum

Other 
(Lime, 
urea
etc. )

56,965 292,020 53,055

656,436 4,600 15,000 1,800

2,600

481,332

395,224

322,676

58,330

6,601,400

232

23,924

4,91 5 83,038

21,820

30

3,545 19,708

713,945i 176,823 295,565

Total 
(a)

5,521,768

Super­
phos­
phate 

(tons) _

253,213

677,636

398,256

505,206

422,654

80,150

74,825 7,605,950

(a) Where an area has been treated with a 
materials but is counted in the total onee only.each of the various

Quantity

Seed

Pasture 

(lb.)

611,230

48,579

140

26,888

21,521

5,631

355,972

Spraying and Dusting 
of Insecticides, 
Herbicides, etc.

Other 

(lb.)

9,100

15,300

534,850

160,037

Pasture

(acres)

32,126

55,646

Crops

(acres)

389,499

171,230

Other

(acres) 

11,252

Other 
Types of 
Treatment 

(Rabbit 
baiting 
etc.) 

(acres)

2,400

2,922 56,732

40,325

91,740

24,280

1,437,445 49,425

15,302

28,211

16,850

148,135

123,457

07,459

899,185

140

1,670,978

3,293

521

17,988 59,132

Air­
craft 

Flying 
Time

(hours)

38,827

0,886

5,079

3,945

6,512

1,122

66,371

mixture of materials or more than one material, the area treated is included in the column relating to

(The information contained in this statement was collected by the Department of Civil Aviation)
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